Dear Sir-I would respectfully ask that, pursuant to the provisions of section 188 

of the Charter of The City of New York, your Honorable Board will request the Board 
of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) to be applied to appropriation 'Re-
pairs by contracts or open orders" for the following purposes: 
Steam heating system at the Workhouse, Blackwell's Island............ 	$50,(100 00 
Remodeling of plumbing at Jefferson Market Prison ....................

[...]

same materials ::nd to coniply with every requirement of the specification, under 
which the A. P. Smith \T:utufaeturing Company was awarded the contract for the 
fu-nishing of the high prc~ ore livdrants now ill use in the Rrnnghs of Mailhattan 
and Brooklyn. The total exnence of the five hundred (51)0) hydrants to be fifty-four 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($54,250). 

Which %sas referred t-, the C'nnlmittee nn Public Letting. 

Tile President laid before the Board the following communication fn,nl the Board 
of City Record 

No. 2475. 

The City of New York. Board .,f City Record. 
Office of the Supervisor.

[...]

ninety-six dollars and twenty-three cents ($5,175,796.23),  and, third, the amount esti-
mated to be the deficiency on January t, 1908, in the product of taxes theretofore 
levied, deemed to be uncollectible and not otherwise provided for, as required by 
chapter tog of the Laws of 1go6, viz.: Two million nine hundred and twenty-two 
thousand four hundred and forty-seven dollars and eight cents ($2,922,447.08). 

Be it further Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 226 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment makes this 
the Budget of The City of New York for the year one thousand nine hundred and 
nine, with the exception that the items contained in the schedules under the titles